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 Country Organisation Contact Person  Email  

1 Belgium 
Research Foundation – Flanders 
(FWO) 

Hans Willems hans.willems@fwo.be 

2 
Czech 
Republic 

Academy of Sciences of the Czech 
Republic (ASCR) 

Karel Aim kaim@kav.cas.cz 

3 Finland The Academy of Finland Paavo-Petri Ahonen paavo-petri.ahonen@aka.fi 

4 France 
National Centre for Scientific 
Research  (CNRS)  

Charles Hirlimann Charles.Hirlimann@cnrs-dir.fr 

5 France 
National Institute for Agricultural  
Research (INRA) 

Isabelle Albouy Isabelle.albouy@paris.inra.fr 

6 France 
Institut National de la Santé et de 
la Recherche Médicale (Inserm) 

Richard Salives 
Claire Giry 

Richard.salives@inserm.fr; 
Claire.giry@inserm.fr 

7 Germany 
German Research Foundation 
(DFG) 

Daniel Bovelet Daniel.Bovelet@dfg.de 

8 Germany Max-Planck-Society 
Andreas Trepte 
Christoph Ettl 

trepte@gv.mpg.de 
Christoph.Ettl@gv.mpg.de 

9 Ireland Science Foundation Ireland (SFI) Stephen Simpson stephen.simpson@sfi.ie 

 Ireland Science Foundation Ireland (SFI) Roisin Cheshire Roisin.cheshire@sfi.ie 

10 Italy National Research Council  (CNR) Anna d’Amato anna.damato@cnr.it 

11 Lithuania Research Council of Lithuania Jurgita Stonyte jurgita.stonyte@lmt.lt 

12 Norway Research Council of Norway Ellen Veie elv@rcn.no 

13 Poland Polish Academy of Sciences (PAN) Jacek Kuciński jacek.kucinski@ippt.gov.pl 

14 Spain 
Council for Scientific Research 
(CSIC) 

Juan José Damborenea jdambo@orgc.csic.es 

15 Sweden 
Swedish Council for Working Life 
and Social Research (FAS) 

Erland Hjelmquist erland.hjelmquist@fas.se 

15 Sweden 
Swedish Council for Environment, 
Agricultural Sciences and Spatial 
Planning (FORMAS) 

Hans-Örjan Nohrstedt hans-orjan.nohrstedt@formas.se 

16 Sweden Swedish Research Council (VR) Jenny Nordquist jenny.nordquist@vr.se 

17 Turkey 
The Scientific and Technological 
Research Council of Turkey 
(TUBITAK) 

Serhat Çakir serhat.cakir@tubitak.gov.tr 
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1 Netherlands 
Netherlands Organisation for 

Scientific Research (NWO) 
Cynthia W.A. Naus  esf@nwo.nl 



 


